
PEILING LIN 
Rate Analyst 

UNITED WATER 
461 From Road, Suite 400 
Paramus, NJ 07652 
Tel: 201.767.2844 
Pe'll lnq. Lln@uoltedwater .com 

Via Electronic Filing 

October 7, 2015 

The Honorable Kathleen H. Burgess, Secretary 
New York State Public Service Commission 
Three Empire State Plaza 
Albany, New York 12223-1350 

SUBJECT: United Water New York Inc. 
Temporary State Assessment Surcharge 
Case No. 09-M-0311 - Implementation of Chapter 59 of the Laws of 2009 
Establishing a Temporary Annual Assessment Pursuant to Public Service Law 
§18-a (6) 

Tariff Filing 

Dear Secretary Burgess: 

Pursuant to the Order implementing revised Temporary State Assessment on June 18, 2014 as 
well as an Order issued and effective April 17, 2015 which established the Company's deferral 
balance as of June 30, 2014 for the above-mentioned case, the Company has updated its 
deferral balance to June 30, 2015. The Company and Staff have held discussions and Staff has 
reviewed the updated balance and found it to be reasonable. As a result, enclosed for filing via 
the electronic filing system, please find the following: 

Statement No. 7, Statement Type: TSA, Temporary State Assessment 
Surcharge, effective October 9, 2015 

The supporting schedules are attached for your review. 

Peiling Lm 
Rate Analyst 

Attachments 

cc: G. Prettyman (w/enc) 
K. Doherty (w/ enc.) 
S. Chung (w/enc.) 
V. Chalanick, NYSPSC (w/enc) 

Received: 10/07/2015



UNITED WATER NEW YORK 

Temporary State Assessment Surcharge Calculation 

Based on Calendar Year 2014 Revenues 

Line 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Description 

Total Operating Revenues : 

Adjustments: 

Interstate Revenues 

Sales for Resale (UWNJ) 

Uncollectibles 

Per 18-a 

Total Adjustments: 

Assessable Revenues: 

9 Assessment Rate: 

10 Estimated Combined General Assessment and 

11 Temporary State Assessment Amount: 

12 General Assessment in Base Rates: 

13 Estimated Temporary Assessment Surcharge Amount: 

14 Prior Year Recconciliation 

15 Surcharge as a% of 2014 Billed Revenues: 

Note: 

Assessable Revenues from Line 8 

Less: Miscellaneous Revenues not Billed (Ann Rpt pg 306) 

Total Billed Revenues to apply surcharge 

Source 

Ann Rprt, pg 300 

Ann Rprt, pg 300 

Ann Rprt, pg 300 

Case 13-W-0295 

Case 13-W-0295 

81,134,697 

78,651,272 

(2,483,425) 

81,134,697 

Amount 

$ 81,477,707 

(1,814,641) 

(230,696) 

0.345% (281,098) 

(500,000) 

(2,826,435) 

78,651,272 

786,513 

200,370 

586,143 

(384,262) 

201,881 

0.25% 
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UNITED WATER NEW YORK 
Temporary State Assessment Case No. 09-M-0311 

Public Service Law §18-a{6) 

Jul 1, 2014 - September 30, 2015 
Monthly TSA General Assessment Combined TSA & Gen. Assessment 

Period Pre-Tax Interest Rate Interest Recovery Pmt Balance Interest Recovery Pmt Balance Interest Recovery Pmt Balance 
ROR Net of Tax in surcharge in rates 

Jun-14 828,151.08 (559,156.51) as per order -7 268,994.57 
Jul-14 9.55% 0.53% 4,349.86 (123,206.40) 709,294.54 (2,936.97) {16,403.75) (578,497.23) 1,412.89 {139,610.15) - 130,797.31 

Aug-14 9.55% 0.53% 3,725.57 {139,227.43) 573,792.68 (3,038.56) {16,403.75) (597,939.54) 687.01 (155,631.18) - {24,146.86) 
Sep-14 9.55% 0.53% 3,013.85 (181,798.58) 419,486.05 814,494.00 (3,140.68) {16,403. 75) 85,047.34 (532,436.63) {126.83) (198,202.33) 504,533.39 282,057.37 

Oct-14 9.55% 0.53% 4,278.13 (91,868.56) 726,903.57 (2,796.62) (16,403.75) (551,637.00) 1,481.51 (108,272.31) - 175,266.57 
Nov-14 9.55% 0.53% 3,818.06 {77,937.88) 652,783.75 {2,897.47) {16,403. 75) (570,938.22) 920.59 (94,341.63) - 81,845.53 
Dec-14 9.55% 0.53% 3,428.75 (77,044.68) 579,167.82 {2,998.85) (16,403.75) (590,340.82) 429.90 {93,448.43) - (11,173.00) 
Jan-15 9.55% 0.53% 3,042.08 (76,642.86) 505,567.04 {3,100.77) (16,403.75) {609,845.34) {58.69) {93,046.61) - {104,278.30) 

Feb-15 9.55% 0.53% 2,655.49 (73,685.61) 291,631.08 726,168.00 (3,203.21) (16,403.75) 86,977.83 (542,474.47) (547.72) {90,089.36) 378,608.91 183,693.53 

Mar-15 9.55% 0.53% 3,814.20 (68,544.64) 661,437.56 {2,849.35) {16,403.75) {561, 727 .57) 964.85 (84,948.39) - 99,709.99 
Apr-15 9.55% 0.53% 3,474.20 {88,451.28) 576,460.48 (2,950.47) {16,403.75) {581,081.79) 523.73 (104,855.03) - (4,621.31) 

May-15 9.55% 0.53% 3,027.86 {90,842.32) 488,646.02 (3,052.13) {16,403.75) (600,537.67) {24.27) (107,246.07) - (111,891.65) 

Jun-15 9.55% 0.53% 2,566.61 {122,231.68) 368,980.95 (3,154.32) (16,697.50) {620,389.49) {587.71) (138,929.18) - (251,408.54) 

Jul-15 9.55% 0.53% 1,938.07 {139,493.80) 231,425.22 (3,258.60) (16,697.50) (640,345.59) (1,320.53) {156,191.30) - (408,920.37) 
Aug-15 9.55% 0.53% 1,215.56 (155,423.18) 282,162.68 359,380.28 (3,363.42) (16,697.50) 76,718.01 {583,688.50) (2,147.86) {172,120.68) 358,880.69 {224,308.22) 
Sep-15 9.55% 0.53% 1,887.64 (142,078.15) 219,189.77 (3,065.82) (16,697.50) (603,451.82) (l,178.18) (158,775.65) - (384,262.05) 

Received: 10/07/2015


