PEILING LIN Rate Analyst

UNITED WATER 461 From Road, Suite 400 Paramus, NJ 07652 Tel: 201.767.2844 Peiling.Lin@unitedwater.com

Via Electronic Filing

October 7, 2015

The Honorable Kathleen H. Burgess, Secretary New York State Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12223-1350

SUBJECT: United Water New York Inc. Temporary State Assessment Surcharge Case No. 09-M-0311 – Implementation of Chapter 59 of the Laws of 2009 Establishing a Temporary Annual Assessment Pursuant to Public Service Law §18-a (6)

**Tariff Filing** 

Dear Secretary Burgess:

Pursuant to the Order implementing revised Temporary State Assessment on June 18, 2014 as well as an Order issued and effective April 17, 2015 which established the Company's deferral balance as of June 30, 2014 for the above-mentioned case, the Company has updated its deferral balance to June 30, 2015. The Company and Staff have held discussions and Staff has reviewed the updated balance and found it to be reasonable. As a result, enclosed for filing via the electronic filing system, please find the following:

Statement No. 7, Statement Type: TSA, <u>Temporary State Assessment</u> <u>Surcharge</u>, effective October 9, 2015

The supporting schedules are attached for your review.

Very truly yours,

Peiling Lin Rate Analyst

Attachments

- cc: G. Prettyman (w/enc) K. Doherty (w/ enc.)
  - S. Chung (w/enc.)
  - V. Chalanick, NYSPSC (w/enc)

## UNITED WATER NEW YORK

## Temporary State Assessment Surcharge Calculation Based on Calendar Year 2014 Revenues

Line	I			
No.	Description	Source		Amount
1	Total Operating Revenues:	Ann Rprt, pg 300	\$	81,477,707
2	Adjustments:			
3	Interstate Revenues	Ann Rprt, pg 300		(1,814,641)
4	Sales for Resale (UWNJ)	Ann Rprt, pg 300		(230,696)
5	Uncollectibles	Case 13-W-0295	0.345%	(281,098)
6	Per 18-a			(500,000)
7	Total Adjustments:			(2,826,435)
8	Assessable Revenues:			78,651,272
9	Assessment Rate:			<u>1.00%</u>
10	Estimated Combined General Assessment and			
11	Temporary State Assessment Amount:			786,513
12	General Assessment in Base Rates:	Case 13-W-0295	_	200,370
13	Estimated Temporary Assessment Surcharge Amount:			586,143
14	Prior Year Recconciliation			(384,262)
			_	201,881
15	Surcharge as a % of 2014 Billed Revenues:	81,134,697		0.25%
	Note: Assessable Revenues from Line 8 Less: Miscellaneous Revenues not Billed (Ann Rpt pg 306) Total Billed Revenues to apply surcharge	78,651,272 (2,483,425) 81,134,697		

					т.		TED WATER N		M 0211					
Temporary State Assessment Case No. 09-M-0311 Public Service Law §18-a(6)														
													Jul 1, 2014 - September 30, 2015 Monthly TSA General Assessm	
Period	Pre-Tax					Balance	General Assessment Ce Interest Recovery Pmt Balance			Palanco	Interest		Pmt	Balance
Feriou	ROR	Net of Tax	muerest	Cartonia Contra	PIIIL	Deletice	Interest	Recovery	PIIIL	Dalalice	Interest	Recovery	FIIIL	Dalatice
Jun-14	RUK	Netoriax		in surcharge		828,151.08		in rates					idar N	200 004 57
	0.550/	0.530/	1 2 4 2 2 5	(422 226 40)			(2.000.07)	(4.6.400.75)		(559,156.51)	4 442 00	as per or		268,994.57
Jul-14	9.55%	0.53%	4,349.86	(123,206.40)		709,294.54	(2,936.97)	(16,403.75)		(578,497.23)	1,412.89	(139,610.15)	~	130,797.31
Aug-14	9.55%	0.53%	3,725.57	(139,227.43)		573,792.68	(3,038.56)	(16,403.75)		(597,939.54)	687.01	(155,631.18)	201	(24,146.86)
Sep-14	9.55%	0.53%	3,013.85	(181,798.58)	419,486.05	814,494.00	(3,140.68)	(16,403.75)	85,047.34	(532,436.63)	(126.83)	(198,202.33)	504,533.39	282,057.37
Oct-14	9.55%	0.53%	4,278.13	(91,868.56)		726,903.57	(2,796.62)	(16,403.75)		(551,637.00)	1,481.51	(108,272.31)	-	175,266.57
Nov-14	9.55%	0.53%	3,818.06	(77,937.88)		652,783.75	(2,897.47)	(16,403.75)		(570,938.22)	920.59	(94,341.63)	2	81,845.53
Dec-14	9.55%	0.53%	3,428.75	(77,044.68)		579,167.82	(2,998.85)	(16,403.75)		(590,340.82)	429.90	(93,448.43)	-	(11,173.00)
Jan-15	9.55%	0.53%	3,042.08	(76,642.86)		505,567.04	(3,100.77)	(16,403.75)		(609,845.34)	(58.69)	(93,046.61)	-	(104,278.30)
Feb-15	9.55%	0.53%	2,655.49	(73,685.61)	291,631.08	726,168.00	(3,203.21)	(16,403.75)	86,977.83	(542,474.47)	(547.72)	(90,089.36)	378,608.91	183,693.53
Mar-15	9.55%	0.53%	3,814.20	(68,544.64)	Trepro. Not Prototo	661,437.56	(2,849.35)	(16,403.75)	20.00 <b>.</b> 00 0 1 100000	(561,727.57)	964.85	(84,948.39)	-	99,709.99
Apr-15	9.55%	0.53%	3,474.20	(88,451.28)		576,460.48	(2,950.47)	(16,403.75)		(581,081.79)	523.73	(104,855.03)	-	(4,621.31)
May-15		0.53%	3,027.86	(90,842.32)		488,646.02	(3,052.13)	(16,403.75)		(600,537.67)	(24.27)	(107,246.07)	-	(111,891.65)
Jun-15		0.53%	2,566.61	(122,231.68)		368,980.95	(3,154.32)	(16,697.50)		(620,389.49)	(587.71)	(138,929.18)		(251,408.54)
Jul-15		0.53%	1,938.07	(139,493.80)		231,425.22	(3,258.60)	(16,697.50)		(640,345.59)	(1,320.53)	(156,191.30)		(408,920.37)
Aug-15		0.53%	1,215.56	(155,423.18)	282,162.68	359,380.28	(3,363.42)	(16,697.50)	76,718.01	(583,688.50)	(2,147.86)	(172,120.68)	358,880.69	(224,308.22)
Sep-15		0.53%	1,887.64	(142,078.15)	,0	219,189.77	(3,065.82)	(16,697.50)		(603,451.82)	(1,178.18)	(158,775.65)	-	(384,262.05)